

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5495/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AN No. 2796/2011

MANOJ GOYAL, CHIEF EXECT. M/S.R.S.STEEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Rajat K.,Adv.
Mrs. Shweta Mohta,Adv.
Mr. Shyam D.Nandan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel contends that as per the
record of the ESI the petitioner-Firm as also the
employee had already been registered and as such the
prosecution under the ESI Act would lie and not under
any other criminal law.

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the
application for stay.

-2-

In the meantime there shall be stay of further
proceedings.

The petitioner to deposit Rs.25,000/- within one
week from today in this Court so as to defray the
expenses of Respondent No.2.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER